Hall of the House of Representatives

89th General Assembly - Fiscal Session, 2014 Amendment Form

JBC 03/06/14 2:00 PM (6)

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1157 AN ACT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION - COUNTY JAIL REIMBURSEMENT SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION.

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1157

Amend House Bill No. 1157 as originally introduced:

Page 1, line 34, delete "_____\$7,400,000" and substitute "_____\$3,700,000"

AND

Page 2, line 4, delete "<u>seven million four</u>" and substitute "<u>three million</u> <u>seven</u>"

AND

Page 2, line 5, delete "(\$7,400,000)" and substitute "(\$3,700,000)".



The Amendment was read _____ By: Joint Budget Committee TCW/TCW - 03-06-2014 15:37:58 TCW127